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GATT TARIFF NEGOTTATIONS 1960/61

TARIFF CONCESSIONS WHICH THE UNITED STATES REQUESTS FROM

. URUGUAY

Description of Products

Oils, essential or volatile, vegetable:

ggsential oils of skins of citrus fruits:

Lemon Oil
(Aforo 6.76 G.K.)

Other: EX Ttem request for: Orange Oil
(Aforo 7.61 G.K.)

Other: EX Item request for: Peppermint

- 0il
(Aforo 7.61 G.XK.)

Machines for production of cold:

Otherz. For industrial.eStablishments
(Aforo 0.78 G.K.)

Other: Other (refrigeration apparatus,

separate) |
(Aforo 0,78 G.K.)

Electrical ignition apparatus for explosion
motors, including sparkplugs:

Sparkplugs: EX Ttem request: Other than

sparkplugs for airplanes
(Aforo 0,423 each)

Present
rate of
duty

T 1/2%
T 1/2%

91.65%

13.5%

37.2%

66%

Radio-electric apparatus for telephony, telegraphy

and televisions
Valves, Tubes and Lamps:

For receiving apparatus: BEX Ttem Request

for: Valves and tubes for television
receiving apparatus
(Aforo 0.8L5 each)

120%

Requested
rate of
duty

L5%

L5%

50%

11%

33%

T2%



Tariff
ITtem NOo

597

598

“XVI-868~
(b)

600

XVII-890-
3L

XVII-891-

Ex 37

Ex 37

XVII-892-)5

Note: Above Aforos do not reflect 200% increase in Aforos enacted by Decree

‘_'n_:‘ :'J.III‘II

it

Descrigtion?bf:Products
! : _
For transmitting apparstus :

Up to 500 watts (powér) output
(Aforo 1.69 each)

Over 500 watts (power) output
(A¥cro~16.90 each)

1

Recelving apparatus:

Radio and television parts & accessories
(Aforo 1.352 G.K.)

Motor vehicles with bodies, or complete:

Trucks and pickup trucks
(Aforo CIF Value)

Automotive chassis (for all purposes) weigh-
ing not more than 2,500 gross kilos:

Truck chassis (excluding cabs)
(Aforo 0,34 G.K.) Minimum Aforo: LO6
pesos each 7

Bus chassis |
(Aforo 0.34 G.K.) Minimum Aforo: LO06
pesos each =T

Drivers! cabs for trucks imported separately
(Aforo 0,42 G.K.)

Drivers!' cabs for trucks imported with
chassis (not more than one cab for each
chassis)
(Aforo 0.Lh2 G.X.)
Note: Minimum Aforo for each drivers'
cab: Lh.85 pesos

of June 1960.

120%

LOZ

27.7%

2 .3%

75.L%

5L

Requested
rate of

dqu

2%

2%

72%

28%

20%

Free

L5%

L5%



UNITED STATES PRELIMINARY REQUEST LIST ON URUGUAY

1960=1961 Negotiations

Tariff ftem Noo Statistical No. Commodity Description

839211 90028 Refrigeration machinery (except assembled
Ex 212 refrigerators)

B6L =551 83022 Spark plugs

868=600 97002 Radio and TV parts

89034 83010 Trucks and pickup trucks

891=Ex 37 8301l Chassis for buses and trucks



CATT TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61
AMENDMENT TO UNITED STATES FINAL REQUEST LIST ON

URUGUAY
, : Present Requested
Tariff - rate of rate of
Jtem Ne. Description of Products duty duty
VI=315= Oils, essential or volatile, vegetable:
(a) Essential oils of skins of citrus fruits:
2067 Lemon oil 111,75% 67.1%
(Aforo 6:!76 G’-Ku)
2068 Other: EX Item requeét for: Orange oil 111,75% 67.1%
(Aforo 7.61 G.K.)
2081 Other: EX Item request for: Peppermint 111.75% 61,5%
Oi.l

(Aforo 7.61 G.K.)

XVI-868- Radio=electric apparatus for telephony, tele=-
graphy and television:
(a) Valves, tubes and lamps:

596 For receiving apparatus: EX Item request 180% 108%
| fore Valves and tubes for television
receiving apparatus
(Aforo 0,845 each)

(b)  Receiving apparatus:

600 Radio and television parts and _accessoriéa 180% 108%
(Aforo 1,352 GoKo)
XVII--890- Métor vehicles_withlbodies, or complete:
' - 60 12

34 Trucks and pickup trucks
(Aforo CIF value )
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